

AFFIDAVIT

I, Peeyush Gupta, Territory Manager of M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Opp. IOC, LPG Plant, Suchi Pind, Jalandhar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under :-

- That I am the Authorized Signatory of M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
 Opp. IOC, LPG Plant, Suchi Pind, Jalandhar.
- 2. That our company has applied for the diversion of 0.0018 hac. of forest land in favour of M/S Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. for approach road to setting up a new retail outlet at Vill: Jeoli, Tehsil-Derabassi on Jarot-Rampur Sainian (ODR-43) road KM 13.020 LHS, under Forest Division & Distt. S.A.S. Nagar, Punjab.
 - That I will agree to bear the additional amount of N.P.V (Net Present Value), of diverted forest land if so determined as per the final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.



3.

Certified that the Affidavit/SPA/Grehas been readover & explained to the Deponent / Executant who seemed perfectly to understand the same at the time of making there 12

V. Curp.

Deponent

पीरपुष युप्ता हेरीदेरी प्रवस्थक (रिदेल) PEEYUSH GUPTA Territory Manager (Retail) भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED सुच्ची पिंड, जालन्धर-144009 (पंजाव) Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009 (Punjab)

VERIFICATION:-

It is verified that the contents of my above statement are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed therein.

Dated 1 7 JAN 2017.

I dent fier by Kuldert Gin D Haween

! Cuft

Deponent

ATTESTED



AFFIDAVIT

I, Peeyush Gupta, Territory Manager of M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Opp. IOC, LPG Plant, Suchi Pind, Jalandhar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under :-

> That I am the Authorized Signatory of M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. Opp. IOC, LPG Plant, Suchi Pind, Jalandhar.

That our company has applied for the diversion of 0.0018 hac. of forest land in favour of M/S Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. for approach road to setting up a new retail outlet at Vill: Jeoli, Tehsil-Derabassi on Jarot-Rampur Sainian (ODR-43) road KM 13.020 LHS, under Forest Division & Distt. S.A.S. Nagar, Punjab.

That our company provide the non forest land for compensatory afforestation or as fixed by 🙀 diverted its cost equivalent to the forest area being government/Forest department, after receipt the in-Principal Approval Fina Approval from MoEF (GOI) or as and when asked by the Forest department a Government of India.

Place :.....

Dated:

VERIFICATION:-

when the normal and and the Docum It is verified that the contents of my above statement are true and conrect to the suchi Pind, best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed therein.

Control Hird. Hire Hits address States Tes deen lead wer a Explaned to

I identifytude Kuldeep Em Dervoo

The Decorrent Execution WP Seen are Departer to Understand the same at the

Place :

Dated :

Deponent

Deponent

3535 SH GUP ager (Retail) कॉपरिशन लिमिदे LEUM CORPORATION LIMITED धिंड, जालव्यर-144009 (पंजाब) BHARAT जुल्बी पिंड, जालब्धर-144009 (Punjab) Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009 (Punjab)

N

प्रबन्धक (रिटेल



3.

Aτ

1.

2.

True Translation from Punjab to English

3

Dial:01762-283101, 101

OFFICE OF FIRE STATION, DERA BASSI (S.A.S NAGAR)

No. 377

Dated: 23-9-2016

To,

The District Magistrate,

Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar.

Subject: No Objection Certificate for the proposed retail outlet at location Khasra No. 735 min. Village Joli, Tehsil Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar.

In reference to your office Letter No. 2599-2606/P.L.C.-3 dated 06-09-2016.

Monall (Pt) In reference to the subject cited above, the department has reference to the subject cited above, the department has restrict the place situated at Village Joli, Tehsil Dera bassi, District S.A.S. Nagar where proposed retail outlet of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited is to be installed. This land is situated within the reach of Fire Tender. This department has no objection for installation of retail outlet. But instructions should be issued to them that before running of retail outlet, the fire safety certificate should be obtained as per National Code of India Part-4. The report is being submitted for further proceedings.

True and consett translation from Structure to English Notary Mohay (Pb.) Sd/-

Fire Station Officer Fire Brigade, Dera Bassi

Attested As Identified Notary, Mohali

True Translation from Punjab to English

Dial:01762-283101, 101

OFFICE OF FIRE STATION, DERA BASSI (S.A.S NAGAR)

No. 377

Dated: 23-9-2016

To,

Ref:

NO7

The District Magistrate,

Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar.

Subject: No Objection Certificate for the proposed retail outlet at location Khasra No. 735 min. Village Joli, Tehsil Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar.

In reference to your office Letter No. 2599-2606/P.L.C.-3 dated 06-09-2016.

In reference to the subject cited above, the department has visited the place situated at Village Joli, Tehsil Dera bassi, District S.A.S. Nagar where proposed retail outlet of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited is to be installed. This land is situated within the reach of Fire Tender. This department has no objection for installation of retail outlet. But instructions should be issued to them that before running of retail outlet, the fire safety certificate should be obtained as per National Code of India Part-4. The report is being submitted for further proceedings.

True and correctorational from.

Sd/-

Fire Station Officer Fire Brigade, Dera Bassi

Attested As, Identified Notar Vhali (Pb.)



True Translation from Punjabi to English

Office: Executive Engineer, Branch , Lo:Ni:Vi:Bh & M Branch, Opposite Police Station, Industrial Area Phase-1, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar (Mohali).

E-mail Id: <u>pwdmohali@gmail.com</u>, Tel. & Fax No. 0172-2226328 To,

The District Magistrate, Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar.

No. 10098 dated 19.12.16

Jagde

Møhali (Rief

No Objection Certificate for proposed retail outlet at location Khasra No. 735 Min, Village-Joli, Tehsil Dera Bassi, Distt. SAS Nagar.

Infrespect of your office Letter No. 2889/P.L.C.-3 dated 20.11.2016.

In reference to the subject cited above it is requested that earlier vide letter of this office regarding issuance of N.O.C as per the guidelines of IRC was written. As per the application of applicant and the recommendations of Para No. 4.7 of Department of Town Country Planning, Punjab, if it is applicable, send to this office vide your office letter, keeping in view the recommendations of Up Mandal Engineer, this department has no objection and the N.O.C is issued as per the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. The area should not be under PUDA Control.
- The construction of Petrol Pump should be as per sanctioned plan and as per the instructions and guidelines of the Government IRC 12 (2009) specified in minitriy's policies circular no RW/NH/33023/19/99DO.111 dated 25.9.2003/07.10.2003/ 24.07.2013.

- 3. A lease deed be executed by the Agency with this department and the requisite fees be also deposited before installation of Petrol Pump.
- 4. If in future the Government will be in need of land due to widened of the road then agency will not claim.

Sd/-Lingl **Executive Engineer** Branch Mandal Lo:Ni:Vi:Bhatem Branch Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar. Dated Sr. No

A copy of the same is being sent to Up Mandal Engineer, Branch Up Mandal No.5, Lo:Ni:Vi:Bh & M Branch, Mubarikpur in reference to letter No. 907 dated 9.12.16 for information.

Encls/

Sd/-

Executive Engineer Branch Mandal Lo:Ni:Vi:Bhatem Branch Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar.

from

ttested As Identified Notary, Mohali (Pb.)

M7 JAN 2017